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Matthew Price
Andrew Foulds+
John Akrigg
Neil Spragg*®
Mark Talylor
Chris Luxton
Jonny Stander
Jon Best

Oliver Gledhill
Steven Pearson
James Emmott
Extras

Total

1-0 2-22

Bowler

J Davies
J Wilcock
R Halloran

Josh Atkinson
Ben Morley
Jamie Pickering
John Brough
James Davies*
Ricky Halloran
Dave Hester
Paul Nicholson+
Andrew Rhodes
James Wilcock
Gearge Huntley
Extras

Total

1-11

Bowler

S Pearson
J Best

N Spragg

J Stander
J Emmott

Weather: Sunny Pitch: Hard
Scorers: CRD McMurrough

1st Xl Division 1 Steeton CC 1st Xl v Otley CC 1st XI
Saturday, August 30 2014 (12:37) at

Otley CC 1st XI Won By 9 wickets

Points: Steeton CC 1st XI: 0 Otley CC 1st XI: 15

Otley CC 1st XI won toss and decided to field

3-34

2-

4-34

14.3
10.0
4.0

3-

2.0
8.0
2.0
2.0
2.1

cocoococoXZ

Steeton CC 1st XI

¢ P Nicholson
¢ P Nicholson
¢ B Morley
Ibw

c J Davies

not out

¢ P Nicholson
b0 Ib0 w1 nb1 pen0

(28.3 overs)
5-40 6-40
R W wWd
29 7 1(1)
30 3 0 (0)
18 0 0 (0)

Otley CC 1st XI

not out

not out

b4 1b0 w1 nb6 pen0

(16.1 overs)

4- 5-

R W Wd
18 0 1(1)
35 1 0(0)

9 0 0(0)

5 0 0(0)

9 0 0(0)

6-

Nb
1(5)
1(1)
0(0)
0(0)
0(0)

7-

Total Cricket Scorer - |

Total Cricket Scorer by TCS 27 Limited

8-54

b J Best

1 8820

&

b J Davies
b J Davies
b J Wilcock
b J Wilcock
b J Davies
b J Davies
b J Wilcock

b J Davies
b J Davies
b J Davies

9-75

8- 9-
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0
19
9
6
0
5
0
21
13
0
2
2
77
10-77

42

0

27
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