

## 1st XI Division 1 Steeton CC 1st XI v Otley CC 1st XI

Saturday, August 30 2014 (12:37) at Otley CC 1st XI Won By 9 wickets

Points: Steeton CC 1st XI: 0 Otley CC 1st XI: 15

Otley CC 1st XI won toss and decided to field



## Steeton CC 1st X

				Steeton CC 1:	st XI				
Matthew Price Andrew Foulds+ John Akrigg Neil Spragg* Mark Talylor Chris Luxton Jonny Stander Jon Best Oliver Gledhill Steven Pearson James Emmott Extras Total			c P Nichc c P Nichc c B Morle lbw c J Davie not out c P Nichc b0 lb0 w (28.3 ove	olson ey es olson 1 nb1 pen0		b J Dav b J Wilc b J Wilc b J Dav	ries cock cock ries ries cock ries		0 19 9 6 0 5 0 21 13 0 2 2 77
1-0 2-22	3-34	4-34	5-40	6-40	7-40	8-54	9-75	10-77	
Bowler J Davies J Wilcock R Halloran  Josh Atkinson Ben Morley Jamie Pickering John Brough James Davies* Ricky Halloran Dave Hester Paul Nicholson+		O M 14.3 6 10.0 1 4.0 0	R W 29 7 30 3 18 0 not c			J Best			42 0 27
Andrew Rhodes James Wilcock Gearge Huntley Extras Total	b4 lb0 w1 nb6 pen0 (16.1 overs)								11 80-1
1-11	2-	3-	4-	5- 6	- 7-	8-	9-	10-	
Bowler S Pearson J Best N Spragg J Stander J Emmott		O M 2.0 0 8.0 0 2.0 0 2.0 0 2.1 0	R W 18 0 35 1 9 0 5 0 9 0	Wd 1 (1) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0)	Nb 1 (5) 1 (1) 0 (0) 0 (0) 0 (0)				

Weather: Sunny Pitch: Hard Scorers: CRD McMurrough

